ASH Wales
2nd Floor
14-18 City Road
Cardiff
CF24 3DL

18th April 2013

Dear Ms de Lacy

Award of Funding in relation to ASH Wales

1. Award of Funding

(a) We are pleased to inform you that your Application has been 
successful and funding of up to £135,850 (One hundred and 
thirty five thousand, eight hundred and fifty pounds) (“the 
Funding”) is awarded to you for the Purposes (as defined in 
Condition 4(a)).

(b) The Funding relates to the period 1 April 2013 to 31 March 2014
and must be claimed in full by 31 March 2014 otherwise any 
unclaimed part of the Funding will cease to be available to you.